
 

 
 

Friday 14th February 2025  

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Attendance:  

  

Acorns – 91% Sycamores – 90% Elms – 92% Oaks – 94% 

Rowans – 93% Maples – 92% Cherries – 94% Chestnuts – 85% Birches – 99% 

 

 

Mrs Tones’ phrase of the week was “stay safe online.” This week, our children demonstrated 

their understanding of how to stay safe online: not sharing their personal information, avoiding  

unknown websites and speaking to a trusted adult if something makes them feel 

uncomfortable. The theme and focus as part of the annual Safer Internet Day was ‘Too good to 

be true? Protecting yourself and others from scams online.’ We discussed what scams are, how 

they could be presented to someone and also what to do if this was to happen to them. Online 

safety is something that we are really passionate about and believe it is  important for our 

children to be as knowledgable as possible in the modern world.  

 

Sports: We have lots of sporting events in the upcoming weeks: football, boccia, bowling, 

swimming, gymnastics and lots more. Our children always work so hard and enjoy these 

opportunities. We are very proud of each and every one of them as they represent our school 

so well. 

 

Class Trip:  Cherries and Sycamores are visiting Jarrow Focus on Wednesday 19th to see a 

theatre show called ‘Here Be Dragons’. Children will be back for lunch as normal in school.  

 

Class Assembly: Chestnuts will hold their class assembly on Tuesday 18th February at 2:30pm. 

Please enter through the main door of the Base. Once the assembly is finished and everyone is 

ready, children and siblings will be dismissed from school.   

 

World Book Day: This year, World Book Day will take place on Thursday 6th March. Please dress 

up as your favourite book or character from a book. We like to keep this event as low cost as 

possible so we do welcome children making their own costumes at home and seeing their 

creativity and ingenuity. We look forward to seeing your creations! This is optional and your 

child does not have to participate in dressing up if they do not want to or like to. More details 

about this event will follow. 

 
Facebook/ Instagram: Please continue to have a look on our Facebook and Instagram pages to 

see what has happened in school this week. We have regular daily posts to share all of the 

wonderful things that the children are doing.  

 



 

 
 

Fellgate Primary School 2024-2025 
 

There will be further dates added to the annual calendar. Friends of Fellgate have further 
events planned which will be added.  

 

Spring Term  

Monday 6th January 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 13th January 2025 Sycamores Class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 20th January 2025 Cherries Class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 27th January 2025 Elms Class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 26th January 2025 Chinese New Year  

Friday 17th January 2025 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Children’s Mental Health Week 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Online Safety Week 

Week beginning Monday 17th February 2025 Chestnuts class assembly 

Week Beginning Monday 17th February 2025 Assessment week 

Friday 21st February 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 21st February 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 3rd March 2025 First day of term 

Week Beginning Monday 3rd March 2025 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 4th March 2025 3.00pm to 6.00pm Parents Evening  

Week beginning Monday 10th March 2025 Acorns class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Rowans class assembly 
Birches class assembly  

Week beginning Monday 24th March 2025 Maples class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Science week 

Thursday 10th April 2025 Smelly Egg Competition 

Friday 11th April 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 11th April 2025 Last day of term 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Monday 12th May 2025 KS2 SATs 

Date to be confirmed Family Picnic 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 2nd June 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 16th June 2025 Sports Week 

Thursday 19th June 2025 Sports Day and Strawberry Tea  

Friday 4th July 2025 Summer Fair 

Week beginning Monday 7th July 2025 Class celebration with parents: look at books  

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Performance 

Friday 18th July 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 
  

 



 

 
 

Our Star of the week award goes to: -  

 

Acorns Benjamin for sharing a lot of ideas during our internet safety lesson 

Rowans 

 

Martin for managing his emotions. He is using his words to say how he is 
feeling and has used strategies to help keep himself regulated. Well 
done Martin!  

Sycamores 

 

Vinnie for working incredibly hard with his writing and always looking after 
class equipment 

Maples 

 

Kyle for acknowledging when he has made a mistake, being truthful 
about his actions and doing his best to put it right. We are so proud 
of you Kyle, well done!  
 

Cherries 

 

Louie for using the internet in a responsible way. Louie knows to tell a 
trusted adult if he sees anything online which is unsuitable 

Elms 

 

Rean for a fantastic understanding of scams in our Safer Internet Day 
work and for excellent contributions in our discussion 

Chestnuts 

 

Jude for always staying safe online and looking after the ipads. Well done 
Jude! 

Oaks 

 

Aadi-Mae for contributing positively to our class discussions and challenging 
herself 

Birches Zach for making a big improvement in his attitude despite having a 
challenging start to the week. Keep it up, Zach! 

 

Finally, I hope everyone had a great weekend. Mrs Tones 


